
RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  May 3, 2022  

RFP NO. 
 

1955 

RFP TITLE 
 

Downtown Parking Garage – Parking Access and Revenue 
Control System (PARCS) Replacement 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

Public Works 

DATE RFP OPENED 
 

05/12/2020 

PROPOSALS RECEIVED  (5)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                       

 
PROPOSERS     CITY     EVALUATION RANKING  
 
TIBA, LLC Brea, CA 1 
SKIDATA, Inc Van Nuys, CA 2 
Premium Parking* New Orleans, LA 3 
Scheidt & Bachmann USA, Inc* Lowell, MA  4 
Advanced Access Controls, Inc* Van Nuys, CA 5 
 
 
 
Did not meet IT Requirements* 
 
 
RFP DESCRIPTION: The City of Riverside is seeking a qualified entity or individual to remove and replace 
existing equipment; and provide and install new equipment, to provide a fully functioning parking access and 
revenue control system (PARCS) for the Downtown Riverside Parking Garages, as identified in this design 
build RFP and associated documents. 
 
 
RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)            10% Surety Included              Contract 
            10% Surety not required           Purchase Order  
 
   
Best Ranking Proposer   Amount of Award 
 
TIBA, LLC   $1,309,544.79 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Department of the Public Works has evaluated all proposals received and will be submitting a report requesting 
that award be made to the best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs 
that the action to award is in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23812. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:                      Purchasing Manager                 Date: 04/12/2022


